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David Ivey-Soto 
MBA, CEC, CCA 
Director of Sales 
Barrie House Coffee 
4 Warehouse Lane 
Elmsford, NY 10523 
703-593-2433 
divey-soto@barriehouse.com 
 
Chuck Chandler 
Dual Property General Manager  Springhill Suites/Hampton Inn Columbia 
7045 Minstrel Way 
Columbia, MD 21046 
410-381-3001 
Chuck.Chandler@marriott.com 
 
Peter Mangione 
General Manager/Owner 
Turf Valley Resort 
2700 Turf Valley Road 
Ellicott City, MD 21042  
410-465-1500 
pmangione@turfvalley.com   
 
Bridgett Husk 
Executive Director 
Restaurant Association of Maryland 
Education Foundation 
6301 Hillside Court 
Columbia, MD 21046-1048 
410-290-6800 ext.1025 
bhusk@marylandrestaurants.com 
 
Natalie Belcher 
Instructional Facilitator 
Howard County Public Schools 
10920 Route 108 
Ellicott  City, MD  21042 
410-313-7480 
natalie_belcher@hcpss.org 
 
Hal Kenny 
General Manager 
Cuba de Ayer 
15446 Old Columbia Pike 
Burtonsville, MD 20866 
443-745-3289 
Hal95421@verizon.net 
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Janee’ Pelletier, MBA, CMP 
VP of Communication and Events 
Learning Undefeated 
9210 Corporate Boulevard, Suite 470 
Rockville, MD 20850 
240.552.9314 o | 410.440.4148 m 
jpelletier@learningundefeated.org 
 
Ann Arnold 
Global Account Executive 
Marriott Corporate 
3101 Story Book Ct   
Ellicott City 21042  
Office (410)461-3903 
Mobile  (410)365-9055   
Ann.arnold@marriott.com 
 
Ben Dadourian  
Catering Manager/Aramark 
(Hospitality AAS/F&B Graduate) 
M&T Bank Stadium (Ravens) 
1101 Russell Street 
Baltimore, MD 21230 
443-668-9430 
dadourian-benjamin@aramark.com 
 
Bryan Laing 
Former GM of Island View Waterfront Café; Adjunct Faculty for CHCS 
1024 S. Highland Avenue 
Baltimore, MD 21224 
410-746-7531 
Blang@howardcc.edu 
 
Tim Colligan 
Oracle Hospitality, Inc; Adjunct Faculty for CHCS; ACPHA Board Member 
6250 Woodcrest Drive 
Ellicott City, MD 21043 
443-878-7368 
Tim.colligan@oracle.com 
 
Ryan Bulger 
Hampton Inn Columbia 
 (Hospitality Student/Lodging) 
9049 Watchlight Ct 
Columbia, MD 21045 
443-257-4933 
ryan.hiscolsouth@gmail.com 
 
Nadine Cristello 
Owner 
Scoop and Paddle Ice Cream Company 
12250 Clarksville PikeSuite A; The Common Kitchen  
Clarksville MD 21029 
443-607-2667 
nadine@scoopandpaddle.com 
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Stacey Ogren 
Owner 
Ogren Meeting Management 
(Hospitality AAS/Event Graduate) 
7532 Old Battle Grove Road 
Baltimore, MD 21222 
301-752-9259 
sogren@ogrenmeetingmanagement.com 
 
Tamara Griffin CDM, CFPP 
General Manager, Sodexo Seniors 
Lutheran Village at Millers Grant 
9000 Fathers Legacy 
Ellicott City, MD  21042 
410-696-6756 

tgriffin@millersgrant.org 

 
Open Position Student 
Current Culinary Student 
Open Positions Industry 

• Baking & Pastries 
• Tourism 

 
Chair’s Special Council 
Joseph Bojanowski, President 
PM Hotel Group, Inc. 
5425 Wisconsin Ave #700, Chevy Chase, MD 20815 
202-787-3308 jbojanowski@pmhs.com   
Mary Petersen, President 
President, (CAFÉ) 
959 Melvin Road 
Annapolis, MD 21403 
410-268-5542  
marypetersen@prodigy.net 
 
CHCS TEAM 
Chef Timothy Banks 
Chair 
tbanks@howardcc.edu 
Chef David Milburn, Coordinator Baking 
dmilburn@howardcc.edu 
Chef Eric McCoy  Culinary Faculty 
Emccoy2136@howardcc.edu 
Jodi Roze 
Professor/Coordinator Hospitality 
jroze@howardcc.edu 
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